
Lafayette (0-1) -vs- Delaware (1-0)
11/13/15 at Newark, Del. (Bob Carpenter Center)

 
 

 
 
Lafayette 47

 
Delaware 67

 

Date: 11/13/15
Time: 7:00 p.m.
Attendance: 1538
Site: Newark, Del. (Bob Carpenter Center)
Referees: Diana DePaul, Tony Lippa, Duane Mack

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Lafayette 11 12 13 11 47
Delaware 10 19 18 20 67

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 O'Hare, Jamie * 39 6-21 1-5 1-4 1-3 4 3 7 9 0 3 14
5 Ptasinski, Anna * 37 4-19 2-12 1-1 1-4 5 2 2 2 0 1 11
14 Ottewill-Soulsby, H. * 35 5-7 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 4 1 4 1 1 10
43 Lutz, Ashley * 37 3-7 1-2 0-0 1-7 8 5 0 2 1 0 7
22 Stipa, Sammy * 30 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 5 0 2 0 0 5
11 Cantwell, Alex 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Hood, Maia 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
33 Snow, Annette 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Ribarich, Angela 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-58 5-20 2-5 12-22 34 20 10 22 2 5 47

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-25   40.00 % 2-6   33.33 % 1-1   100.00 %
Second Half 10-33   30.30 % 3-14   21.43 % 1-4   25.00 %
Total 20-58   34.5 % 5-20   25.0 % 2-5   40.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 5 2nd-05:46

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Brown, Erika * 29 5-12 0-1 1-3 0-5 5 3 2 3 0 3 11
33 Enabosi, Nicole * 28 5-10 0-0 1-4 5-5 10 3 2 2 1 3 11
12 Jardine, Hannah * 31 3-7 3-6 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 3 9
13 Chatman, Sade * 28 3-9 0-0 3-6 1-5 6 1 0 1 1 0 9
4 Salyer, Jodi * 21 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 0 0 1 3
2 Green, Courtni 27 7-10 3-5 2-2 1-0 1 2 1 2 0 1 19
14 Bell, Alecia 21 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 2 1 1 4
5 Nicholas, Makeda 8 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 2 2 0 1
32 Friend, Hannah 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
40 Sears, Alexis 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Taylor, Chastity 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-53 7-13 10-19 7-27 34 13 10 15 5 12 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-25   40.00 % 2-6   33.33 % 1-1   100.00 %
Second Half 10-33   30.30 % 3-14   21.43 % 1-4   25.00 %
Total 25-53   47.2 % 7-13   53.8 % 10-19   52.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 28 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 20 4th-01:33



1st Box Score
Lafayette 11

Delaware 10

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 O'Hare, Jamie 19 2-8 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 5 0 2 4
5 Ptasinski, Anna 17 2-9 0-4 1-1 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 1 5
14 Ottewill-Soulsby, H. 19 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 1 6
43 Lutz, Ashley 18 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-5 6 2 0 1 0 0 3
22 Stipa, Sammy 19 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 5
11 Cantwell, Alex 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Hood, Maia 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Snow, Annette 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Ribarich, Angela 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 20-58 5-20 2-5 12-22 34 20 10 22 2 5 47
40.0 % 33.3 % 100.0 %

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Brown, Erika 17 2-8 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 2 4
33 Enabosi, Nicole 13 3-4 0-0 0-2 2-3 5 1 1 1 0 2 6
12 Jardine, Hannah 16 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 6
13 Chatman, Sade 16 1-5 0-0 1-4 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 0 3
4 Salyer, Jodi 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
2 Green, Courtni 14 4-5 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 10
14 Bell, Alecia 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Nicholas, Makeda 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 Friend, Hannah 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
40 Sears, Alexis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Taylor, Chastity 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 25-53 7-13 10-19 7-27 34 13 10 15 5 12 67
44.4 % 57.1 % 16.7 %



2nd Box Score
Lafayette 12

Delaware 19

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 O'Hare, Jamie 20 4-13 1-5 1-4 1-1 2 1 5 4 0 1 10
5 Ptasinski, Anna 20 2-10 2-8 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 0 6
14 Ottewill-Soulsby, H. 16 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 1 2 1 0 4
43 Lutz, Ashley 19 2-6 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 1 0 4
22 Stipa, Sammy 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 1 0 0 0
11 Cantwell, Alex 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Hood, Maia 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Snow, Annette 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Ribarich, Angela 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 20-58 5-20 2-5 12-22 34 20 10 22 2 5 47
30.3 % 21.4 % 25.0 %

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Brown, Erika 12 3-4 0-0 1-3 0-3 3 2 1 2 0 1 7
33 Enabosi, Nicole 15 2-6 0-0 1-2 3-2 5 2 1 1 1 1 5
12 Jardine, Hannah 15 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 2 3
13 Chatman, Sade 12 2-4 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 6
4 Salyer, Jodi 11 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 1 3
2 Green, Courtni 13 3-5 1-2 2-2 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 9
14 Bell, Alecia 13 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 1 1 4
5 Nicholas, Makeda 4 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1
32 Friend, Hannah 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
40 Sears, Alexis 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Taylor, Chastity 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 25-53 7-13 10-19 7-27 34 13 10 15 5 12 67
50.0 % 50.0 % 69.2 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Lafayette Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Delaware
09:43 MISS JUMPER by JARDINE,HANNAH

-- REBOUND OFF by ENABOSI,NICOLE
FOUL  by PTASINSKI,ANNA 09:37

09:37 MISS FT by CHATMAN,SADE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:37 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by CHATMAN,SADE
MISS 3PTR by PTASINSKI,ANNA 09:21

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ERIKA
09:13 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,ERIKA

REBOUND DEF by STIPA,SAMMY --
GOOD LAYUP by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H(in the paint) 09:01 2-1 V 1
ASSIST  by O'HARE,JAMIE --

08:35 TURNOVER  by ENABOSI,NICOLE
STEAL  by O'HARE,JAMIE 08:33
TURNOVER  by STIPA,SAMMY 08:12

07:55 2-3 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by CHATMAN,SADE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H 07:37 4-3 V 1
ASSIST  by PTASINSKI,ANNA --

07:20 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,ERIKA
REBOUND DEF by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H --
TURNOVER  by O'HARE,JAMIE 06:58

06:58 SUB IN by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
06:58 SUB OUT by JARDINE,HANNAH
06:43 MISS JUMPER by CHATMAN,SADE

REBOUND DEF by LUTZ,ASHLEY --
TURNOVER  by O'HARE,JAMIE 06:31

06:29 STEAL  by ENABOSI,NICOLE
FOUL  by STIPA,SAMMY 06:28

06:28 MISS FT by ENABOSI,NICOLE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:28 MISS FT by ENABOSI,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by LUTZ,ASHLEY --
MISS LAYUP by O'HARE,JAMIE 06:13

-- REBOUND DEF by CHATMAN,SADE
05:44 4-5 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by ENABOSI,NICOLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SALYER,JODI
MISS JUMPER by O'HARE,JAMIE 05:25

05:25 BLOCK  by CHATMAN,SADE
-- REBOUND DEF by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA

05:16 TURNOVER  by BROWN,ERIKA
05:16 SUB IN by JARDINE,HANNAH
05:16 SUB IN by GREEN,COURTNI
05:16 SUB OUT by SALYER,JODI
05:16 SUB OUT by CHATMAN,SADE
04:57 FOUL  by ENABOSI,NICOLE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:57
GOOD JUMPER by PTASINSKI,ANNA 04:49 6-5 V 1

04:26 MISS LAYUP by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
REBOUND DEF by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H --
MISS JUMPER by O'HARE,JAMIE 04:07

-- REBOUND DEF by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
03:54 TURNOVER  by GREEN,COURTNI

STEAL  by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H 03:52
TURNOVER  by O'HARE,JAMIE 03:50

03:48 STEAL  by BROWN,ERIKA
03:45 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,ERIKA

REBOUND DEF by PTASINSKI,ANNA --
MISS JUMPER by PTASINSKI,ANNA 03:18



2nd Play By Play

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by LUTZ,ASHLEY 03:15

03:15 SUB IN by CHATMAN,SADE
03:15 SUB IN by SALYER,JODI
03:15 SUB OUT by BROWN,ERIKA
03:15 SUB OUT by ENABOSI,NICOLE
02:58 TURNOVER  by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA

STEAL  by O'HARE,JAMIE 02:56
GOOD LAYUP by O'HARE,JAMIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:54 8-5 V 3

02:39 MISS JUMPER by CHATMAN,SADE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

02:37 SUB IN by FRIEND,HANNAH
02:37 SUB OUT by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA

TURNOVER  by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H 02:16
02:14 STEAL  by GREEN,COURTNI
02:12 8-7 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,COURTNI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PTASINSKI,ANNA 01:39
-- REBOUND DEF by FRIEND,HANNAH

01:26 MISS JUMPER by CHATMAN,SADE
REBOUND DEF by LUTZ,ASHLEY --
MISS 3PTR by PTASINSKI,ANNA 01:11

-- REBOUND DEF by JARDINE,HANNAH
FOUL  by LUTZ,ASHLEY 01:08

00:56 8-10 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,COURTNI
-- ASSIST  by JARDINE,HANNAH

GOOD LAYUP by PTASINSKI,ANNA(in the paint) 00:37 10-10
00:37 FOUL  by FRIEND,HANNAH

GOOD FT by PTASINSKI,ANNA 00:37 11-10 V 1
SUB IN by HOOD,MAIA 00:37
SUB OUT by LUTZ,ASHLEY 00:37

00:27 TURNOVER  by FRIEND,HANNAH
00:26 SUB IN by BROWN,ERIKA
00:26 SUB OUT by FRIEND,HANNAH

MISS LAYUP by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H 00:05
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ERIKA

00:00 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,ERIKA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

VISITORS: Lafayette Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Delaware
09:43 MISS JUMPER by JARDINE,HANNAH

-- REBOUND OFF by ENABOSI,NICOLE
FOUL  by PTASINSKI,ANNA 09:37

09:37 MISS FT by CHATMAN,SADE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:37 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by CHATMAN,SADE
MISS 3PTR by PTASINSKI,ANNA 09:21

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ERIKA
09:13 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,ERIKA

REBOUND DEF by STIPA,SAMMY --
GOOD LAYUP by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H(in the paint) 09:01 2-1 V 1
ASSIST  by O'HARE,JAMIE --

08:35 TURNOVER  by ENABOSI,NICOLE
STEAL  by O'HARE,JAMIE 08:33
TURNOVER  by STIPA,SAMMY 08:12

07:55 2-3 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by CHATMAN,SADE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H 07:37 4-3 V 1
ASSIST  by PTASINSKI,ANNA --

07:20 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,ERIKA
REBOUND DEF by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H --



TURNOVER  by O'HARE,JAMIE 06:58
06:58 SUB IN by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
06:58 SUB OUT by JARDINE,HANNAH
06:43 MISS JUMPER by CHATMAN,SADE

REBOUND DEF by LUTZ,ASHLEY --
TURNOVER  by O'HARE,JAMIE 06:31

06:29 STEAL  by ENABOSI,NICOLE
FOUL  by STIPA,SAMMY 06:28

06:28 MISS FT by ENABOSI,NICOLE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:28 MISS FT by ENABOSI,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by LUTZ,ASHLEY --
MISS LAYUP by O'HARE,JAMIE 06:13

-- REBOUND DEF by CHATMAN,SADE
05:44 4-5 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by ENABOSI,NICOLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SALYER,JODI
MISS JUMPER by O'HARE,JAMIE 05:25

05:25 BLOCK  by CHATMAN,SADE
-- REBOUND DEF by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA

05:16 TURNOVER  by BROWN,ERIKA
05:16 SUB IN by JARDINE,HANNAH
05:16 SUB IN by GREEN,COURTNI
05:16 SUB OUT by SALYER,JODI
05:16 SUB OUT by CHATMAN,SADE
04:57 FOUL  by ENABOSI,NICOLE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:57
GOOD JUMPER by PTASINSKI,ANNA 04:49 6-5 V 1

04:26 MISS LAYUP by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
REBOUND DEF by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H --
MISS JUMPER by O'HARE,JAMIE 04:07

-- REBOUND DEF by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
03:54 TURNOVER  by GREEN,COURTNI

STEAL  by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H 03:52
TURNOVER  by O'HARE,JAMIE 03:50

03:48 STEAL  by BROWN,ERIKA
03:45 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,ERIKA

REBOUND DEF by PTASINSKI,ANNA --
MISS JUMPER by PTASINSKI,ANNA 03:18

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by LUTZ,ASHLEY 03:15

03:15 SUB IN by CHATMAN,SADE
03:15 SUB IN by SALYER,JODI
03:15 SUB OUT by BROWN,ERIKA
03:15 SUB OUT by ENABOSI,NICOLE
02:58 TURNOVER  by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA

STEAL  by O'HARE,JAMIE 02:56
GOOD LAYUP by O'HARE,JAMIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:54 8-5 V 3

02:39 MISS JUMPER by CHATMAN,SADE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

02:37 SUB IN by FRIEND,HANNAH
02:37 SUB OUT by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA

TURNOVER  by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H 02:16
02:14 STEAL  by GREEN,COURTNI
02:12 8-7 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,COURTNI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PTASINSKI,ANNA 01:39
-- REBOUND DEF by FRIEND,HANNAH

01:26 MISS JUMPER by CHATMAN,SADE
REBOUND DEF by LUTZ,ASHLEY --
MISS 3PTR by PTASINSKI,ANNA 01:11

-- REBOUND DEF by JARDINE,HANNAH
FOUL  by LUTZ,ASHLEY 01:08

00:56 8-10 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,COURTNI



-- ASSIST  by JARDINE,HANNAH
GOOD LAYUP by PTASINSKI,ANNA(in the paint) 00:37 10-10

00:37 FOUL  by FRIEND,HANNAH
GOOD FT by PTASINSKI,ANNA 00:37 11-10 V 1
SUB IN by HOOD,MAIA 00:37
SUB OUT by LUTZ,ASHLEY 00:37

00:27 TURNOVER  by FRIEND,HANNAH
00:26 SUB IN by BROWN,ERIKA
00:26 SUB OUT by FRIEND,HANNAH

MISS LAYUP by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H 00:05
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ERIKA

00:00 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,ERIKA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by HOOD,MAIA 10:00
SUB OUT by LUTZ,ASHLEY 10:00
MISS JUMPER by O'HARE,JAMIE 09:30

-- REBOUND DEF by ENABOSI,NICOLE
09:12 11-13 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by JARDINE,HANNAH

-- ASSIST  by ENABOSI,NICOLE
MISS 3PTR by PTASINSKI,ANNA 08:51

-- REBOUND DEF by ENABOSI,NICOLE
08:37 MISS JUMPER by CHATMAN,SADE

REBOUND DEF by STIPA,SAMMY --
SUB IN by LUTZ,ASHLEY 08:35
SUB OUT by HOOD,MAIA 08:35
MISS JUMPER by PTASINSKI,ANNA 08:21
REBOUND OFF by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H --

08:19 FOUL  by JARDINE,HANNAH
GOOD LAYUP by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H(in the paint) 08:17 13-13
ASSIST  by O'HARE,JAMIE --

08:03 SUB IN by BELL,ALECIA
08:03 SUB IN by GREEN,COURTNI
08:03 SUB OUT by SALYER,JODI
08:03 SUB OUT by CHATMAN,SADE
07:44 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TURNOVER  by O'HARE,JAMIE 07:27
07:27 STEAL  by JARDINE,HANNAH

FOUL  by O'HARE,JAMIE 07:27
07:11 MISS 3PTR by JARDINE,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by O'HARE,JAMIE --
GOOD 3PTR by LUTZ,ASHLEY 06:52 16-13 V 3
ASSIST  by PTASINSKI,ANNA --

06:34 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,COURTNI
REBOUND DEF by LUTZ,ASHLEY --
TURNOVER  by O'HARE,JAMIE 06:23

06:23 MISS JUMPER by ENABOSI,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by O'HARE,JAMIE --
SUB IN by SNOW,ANNETTE 06:23
SUB OUT by PTASINSKI,ANNA 06:23

06:23 SUB IN by CHATMAN,SADE
06:23 SUB OUT by ENABOSI,NICOLE
05:51 FOUL  by CHATMAN,SADE

GOOD JUMPER by O'HARE,JAMIE 05:46 18-13 V 5
05:29 18-16 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by JARDINE,HANNAH

-- ASSIST  by GREEN,COURTNI
MISS JUMPER by O'HARE,JAMIE 05:04
REBOUND OFF by LUTZ,ASHLEY --
TURNOVER  by LUTZ,ASHLEY 05:02
FOUL  by O'HARE,JAMIE 04:55

04:55 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
04:48 18-18 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,ERIKA(in the paint)

SUB IN by PTASINSKI,ANNA 04:20



3rd Play By Play

SUB OUT by SNOW,ANNETTE 04:20
GOOD 3PTR by STIPA,SAMMY 04:18 21-18 V 3

04:00 21-21 GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,COURTNI
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,ERIKA

03:37 FOUL  by BROWN,ERIKA
SUB IN by SNOW,ANNETTE 03:37
SUB OUT by O'HARE,JAMIE 03:37
GOOD JUMPER by STIPA,SAMMY 03:33 23-21 V 2

03:18 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,ERIKA
REBOUND DEF by LUTZ,ASHLEY --
MISS JUMPER by PTASINSKI,ANNA 03:01

-- REBOUND DEF by CHATMAN,SADE
02:35 TURNOVER  by BELL,ALECIA

STEAL  by PTASINSKI,ANNA 02:32
MISS JUMPER by SNOW,ANNETTE 02:21
REBOUND OFF by PTASINSKI,ANNA --
SUB IN by O'HARE,JAMIE 02:17
SUB OUT by STIPA,SAMMY 02:17

02:17 SUB IN by ENABOSI,NICOLE
02:17 SUB OUT by JARDINE,HANNAH

FOUL  by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H 02:12
TURNOVER  by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H 02:12
FOUL  by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H 01:58

01:58 MISS FT by CHATMAN,SADE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:58 MISS FT by CHATMAN,SADE
-- REBOUND OFF by ENABOSI,NICOLE

01:55 23-23 GOOD LAYUP by ENABOSI,NICOLE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SNOW,ANNETTE 01:36

01:32 STEAL  by BROWN,ERIKA
01:31 23-25 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,ERIKA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by O'HARE,JAMIE 01:16
-- REBOUND DEF by ENABOSI,NICOLE

01:04 23-27 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by ENABOSI,NICOLE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:59
SUB IN by STIPA,SAMMY 00:59
SUB IN by HOOD,MAIA 00:59
SUB OUT by SNOW,ANNETTE 00:59
SUB OUT by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H 00:59
TURNOVER  by HOOD,MAIA 00:51

00:51 STEAL  by ENABOSI,NICOLE
00:36 23-29 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,COURTNI(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:03
SUB IN by SNOW,ANNETTE 00:03
SUB OUT by LUTZ,ASHLEY 00:03

00:00 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,ERIKA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

VISITORS: Lafayette Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Delaware
09:43 MISS JUMPER by JARDINE,HANNAH

-- REBOUND OFF by ENABOSI,NICOLE
FOUL  by PTASINSKI,ANNA 09:37

09:37 MISS FT by CHATMAN,SADE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:37 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by CHATMAN,SADE
MISS 3PTR by PTASINSKI,ANNA 09:21

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ERIKA
09:13 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,ERIKA

REBOUND DEF by STIPA,SAMMY --



GOOD LAYUP by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H(in the paint) 09:01 2-1 V 1
ASSIST  by O'HARE,JAMIE --

08:35 TURNOVER  by ENABOSI,NICOLE
STEAL  by O'HARE,JAMIE 08:33
TURNOVER  by STIPA,SAMMY 08:12

07:55 2-3 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by CHATMAN,SADE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H 07:37 4-3 V 1
ASSIST  by PTASINSKI,ANNA --

07:20 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,ERIKA
REBOUND DEF by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H --
TURNOVER  by O'HARE,JAMIE 06:58

06:58 SUB IN by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
06:58 SUB OUT by JARDINE,HANNAH
06:43 MISS JUMPER by CHATMAN,SADE

REBOUND DEF by LUTZ,ASHLEY --
TURNOVER  by O'HARE,JAMIE 06:31

06:29 STEAL  by ENABOSI,NICOLE
FOUL  by STIPA,SAMMY 06:28

06:28 MISS FT by ENABOSI,NICOLE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:28 MISS FT by ENABOSI,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by LUTZ,ASHLEY --
MISS LAYUP by O'HARE,JAMIE 06:13

-- REBOUND DEF by CHATMAN,SADE
05:44 4-5 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by ENABOSI,NICOLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SALYER,JODI
MISS JUMPER by O'HARE,JAMIE 05:25

05:25 BLOCK  by CHATMAN,SADE
-- REBOUND DEF by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA

05:16 TURNOVER  by BROWN,ERIKA
05:16 SUB IN by JARDINE,HANNAH
05:16 SUB IN by GREEN,COURTNI
05:16 SUB OUT by SALYER,JODI
05:16 SUB OUT by CHATMAN,SADE
04:57 FOUL  by ENABOSI,NICOLE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:57
GOOD JUMPER by PTASINSKI,ANNA 04:49 6-5 V 1

04:26 MISS LAYUP by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
REBOUND DEF by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H --
MISS JUMPER by O'HARE,JAMIE 04:07

-- REBOUND DEF by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
03:54 TURNOVER  by GREEN,COURTNI

STEAL  by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H 03:52
TURNOVER  by O'HARE,JAMIE 03:50

03:48 STEAL  by BROWN,ERIKA
03:45 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,ERIKA

REBOUND DEF by PTASINSKI,ANNA --
MISS JUMPER by PTASINSKI,ANNA 03:18

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by LUTZ,ASHLEY 03:15

03:15 SUB IN by CHATMAN,SADE
03:15 SUB IN by SALYER,JODI
03:15 SUB OUT by BROWN,ERIKA
03:15 SUB OUT by ENABOSI,NICOLE
02:58 TURNOVER  by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA

STEAL  by O'HARE,JAMIE 02:56
GOOD LAYUP by O'HARE,JAMIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:54 8-5 V 3

02:39 MISS JUMPER by CHATMAN,SADE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

02:37 SUB IN by FRIEND,HANNAH
02:37 SUB OUT by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA

TURNOVER  by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H 02:16



02:14 STEAL  by GREEN,COURTNI
02:12 8-7 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,COURTNI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PTASINSKI,ANNA 01:39
-- REBOUND DEF by FRIEND,HANNAH

01:26 MISS JUMPER by CHATMAN,SADE
REBOUND DEF by LUTZ,ASHLEY --
MISS 3PTR by PTASINSKI,ANNA 01:11

-- REBOUND DEF by JARDINE,HANNAH
FOUL  by LUTZ,ASHLEY 01:08

00:56 8-10 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,COURTNI
-- ASSIST  by JARDINE,HANNAH

GOOD LAYUP by PTASINSKI,ANNA(in the paint) 00:37 10-10
00:37 FOUL  by FRIEND,HANNAH

GOOD FT by PTASINSKI,ANNA 00:37 11-10 V 1
SUB IN by HOOD,MAIA 00:37
SUB OUT by LUTZ,ASHLEY 00:37

00:27 TURNOVER  by FRIEND,HANNAH
00:26 SUB IN by BROWN,ERIKA
00:26 SUB OUT by FRIEND,HANNAH

MISS LAYUP by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H 00:05
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ERIKA

00:00 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,ERIKA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by HOOD,MAIA 10:00
SUB OUT by LUTZ,ASHLEY 10:00
MISS JUMPER by O'HARE,JAMIE 09:30

-- REBOUND DEF by ENABOSI,NICOLE
09:12 11-13 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by JARDINE,HANNAH

-- ASSIST  by ENABOSI,NICOLE
MISS 3PTR by PTASINSKI,ANNA 08:51

-- REBOUND DEF by ENABOSI,NICOLE
08:37 MISS JUMPER by CHATMAN,SADE

REBOUND DEF by STIPA,SAMMY --
SUB IN by LUTZ,ASHLEY 08:35
SUB OUT by HOOD,MAIA 08:35
MISS JUMPER by PTASINSKI,ANNA 08:21
REBOUND OFF by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H --

08:19 FOUL  by JARDINE,HANNAH
GOOD LAYUP by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H(in the paint) 08:17 13-13
ASSIST  by O'HARE,JAMIE --

08:03 SUB IN by BELL,ALECIA
08:03 SUB IN by GREEN,COURTNI
08:03 SUB OUT by SALYER,JODI
08:03 SUB OUT by CHATMAN,SADE
07:44 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TURNOVER  by O'HARE,JAMIE 07:27
07:27 STEAL  by JARDINE,HANNAH

FOUL  by O'HARE,JAMIE 07:27
07:11 MISS 3PTR by JARDINE,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by O'HARE,JAMIE --
GOOD 3PTR by LUTZ,ASHLEY 06:52 16-13 V 3
ASSIST  by PTASINSKI,ANNA --

06:34 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,COURTNI
REBOUND DEF by LUTZ,ASHLEY --
TURNOVER  by O'HARE,JAMIE 06:23

06:23 MISS JUMPER by ENABOSI,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by O'HARE,JAMIE --
SUB IN by SNOW,ANNETTE 06:23
SUB OUT by PTASINSKI,ANNA 06:23

06:23 SUB IN by CHATMAN,SADE
06:23 SUB OUT by ENABOSI,NICOLE
05:51 FOUL  by CHATMAN,SADE



GOOD JUMPER by O'HARE,JAMIE 05:46 18-13 V 5
05:29 18-16 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by JARDINE,HANNAH

-- ASSIST  by GREEN,COURTNI
MISS JUMPER by O'HARE,JAMIE 05:04
REBOUND OFF by LUTZ,ASHLEY --
TURNOVER  by LUTZ,ASHLEY 05:02
FOUL  by O'HARE,JAMIE 04:55

04:55 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
04:48 18-18 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,ERIKA(in the paint)

SUB IN by PTASINSKI,ANNA 04:20
SUB OUT by SNOW,ANNETTE 04:20
GOOD 3PTR by STIPA,SAMMY 04:18 21-18 V 3

04:00 21-21 GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,COURTNI
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,ERIKA

03:37 FOUL  by BROWN,ERIKA
SUB IN by SNOW,ANNETTE 03:37
SUB OUT by O'HARE,JAMIE 03:37
GOOD JUMPER by STIPA,SAMMY 03:33 23-21 V 2

03:18 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,ERIKA
REBOUND DEF by LUTZ,ASHLEY --
MISS JUMPER by PTASINSKI,ANNA 03:01

-- REBOUND DEF by CHATMAN,SADE
02:35 TURNOVER  by BELL,ALECIA

STEAL  by PTASINSKI,ANNA 02:32
MISS JUMPER by SNOW,ANNETTE 02:21
REBOUND OFF by PTASINSKI,ANNA --
SUB IN by O'HARE,JAMIE 02:17
SUB OUT by STIPA,SAMMY 02:17

02:17 SUB IN by ENABOSI,NICOLE
02:17 SUB OUT by JARDINE,HANNAH

FOUL  by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H 02:12
TURNOVER  by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H 02:12
FOUL  by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H 01:58

01:58 MISS FT by CHATMAN,SADE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:58 MISS FT by CHATMAN,SADE
-- REBOUND OFF by ENABOSI,NICOLE

01:55 23-23 GOOD LAYUP by ENABOSI,NICOLE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SNOW,ANNETTE 01:36

01:32 STEAL  by BROWN,ERIKA
01:31 23-25 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,ERIKA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by O'HARE,JAMIE 01:16
-- REBOUND DEF by ENABOSI,NICOLE

01:04 23-27 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by ENABOSI,NICOLE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:59
SUB IN by STIPA,SAMMY 00:59
SUB IN by HOOD,MAIA 00:59
SUB OUT by SNOW,ANNETTE 00:59
SUB OUT by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H 00:59
TURNOVER  by HOOD,MAIA 00:51

00:51 STEAL  by ENABOSI,NICOLE
00:36 23-29 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,COURTNI(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:03
SUB IN by SNOW,ANNETTE 00:03
SUB OUT by LUTZ,ASHLEY 00:03

00:00 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,ERIKA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER  by LUTZ,ASHLEY 09:46
09:32 MISS LAYUP by ENABOSI,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by LUTZ,ASHLEY --
MISS 3PTR by LUTZ,ASHLEY 09:13
REBOUND OFF by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H --



MISS 3PTR by O'HARE,JAMIE 09:06
-- REBOUND DEF by ENABOSI,NICOLE

08:49 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,ERIKA
-- REBOUND OFF by ENABOSI,NICOLE

08:44 MISS LAYUP by ENABOSI,NICOLE
BLOCK  by LUTZ,ASHLEY 08:44
REBOUND DEF by PTASINSKI,ANNA --
MISS 3PTR by O'HARE,JAMIE 08:37

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ERIKA
FOUL  by STIPA,SAMMY 08:24

08:24 23-30 H 7 GOOD FT by CHATMAN,SADE
08:24 23-31 H 8 GOOD FT by CHATMAN,SADE

SUB IN by CANTWELL,ALEX 08:24
SUB OUT by STIPA,SAMMY 08:24

08:24 SUB IN by GREEN,COURTNI
08:24 SUB IN by BELL,ALECIA
08:24 SUB OUT by SALYER,JODI
08:24 SUB OUT by CHATMAN,SADE

GOOD JUMPER by LUTZ,ASHLEY 08:11 25-31 H 6
ASSIST  by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H --

07:47 TURNOVER  by BELL,ALECIA
MISS LAYUP by PTASINSKI,ANNA 07:33

07:33 BLOCK  by BELL,ALECIA
-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,ALECIA

07:26 25-34 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,COURTNI
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,ERIKA

07:09 FOUL  by JARDINE,HANNAH
MISS JUMPER by LUTZ,ASHLEY 06:47

06:47 BLOCK  by ENABOSI,NICOLE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by PTASINSKI,ANNA 06:43
REBOUND OFF by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H --

06:41 FOUL  by BROWN,ERIKA
06:41 SUB IN by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
06:41 SUB OUT by JARDINE,HANNAH

GOOD LAYUP by LUTZ,ASHLEY(in the paint) 06:37 27-34 H 7
ASSIST  by O'HARE,JAMIE --

06:14 27-36 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by ENABOSI,NICOLE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by O'HARE,JAMIE 05:58

05:58 BLOCK  by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:58 SUB IN by CHATMAN,SADE
05:58 SUB OUT by ENABOSI,NICOLE
05:43 FOUL  by BROWN,ERIKA

GOOD LAYUP by O'HARE,JAMIE(in the paint) 05:26 29-36 H 7
05:04 TURNOVER  by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
05:04 SUB IN by JARDINE,HANNAH
05:04 SUB IN by SALYER,JODI
05:04 SUB OUT by BROWN,ERIKA
05:04 SUB OUT by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA

TURNOVER  by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H 04:52
04:52 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
04:33 29-38 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BELL,ALECIA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H(in the paint) 04:09 31-38 H 7
ASSIST  by O'HARE,JAMIE --

03:45 31-41 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by SALYER,JODI
-- ASSIST  by BELL,ALECIA

GOOD 3PTR by PTASINSKI,ANNA 03:28 34-41 H 7
ASSIST  by O'HARE,JAMIE --

03:14 FOUL  by GREEN,COURTNI
03:14 TURNOVER  by GREEN,COURTNI

SUB IN by STIPA,SAMMY 03:14



4th Play By Play

SUB OUT by CANTWELL,ALEX 03:14
MISS JUMPER by LUTZ,ASHLEY 03:06

-- REBOUND DEF by SALYER,JODI
02:57 34-43 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by CHATMAN,SADE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SALYER,JODI
MISS 3PTR by PTASINSKI,ANNA 02:41

-- REBOUND DEF by CHATMAN,SADE
FOUL  by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H 02:38

02:38 SUB IN by ENABOSI,NICOLE
02:38 SUB OUT by JARDINE,HANNAH
02:22 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,COURTNI

-- REBOUND OFF by ENABOSI,NICOLE
02:16 MISS LAYUP by ENABOSI,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by PTASINSKI,ANNA --
MISS 3PTR by PTASINSKI,ANNA 02:10

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,ALECIA
02:01 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,COURTNI

REBOUND DEF by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H --
01:53 SUB IN by JARDINE,HANNAH
01:53 SUB IN by BROWN,ERIKA
01:53 SUB OUT by GREEN,COURTNI
01:53 SUB OUT by CHATMAN,SADE

MISS 3PTR by O'HARE,JAMIE 01:49
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ERIKA

FOUL  by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H 01:46
SUB IN by HOOD,MAIA 01:46
SUB OUT by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H 01:46

01:33 MISS 3PTR by JARDINE,HANNAH
-- REBOUND OFF by ENABOSI,NICOLE

FOUL  by STIPA,SAMMY 01:30
01:13 TURNOVER  by BROWN,ERIKA

GOOD JUMPER by O'HARE,JAMIE 00:48 36-43 H 7
FOUL  by HOOD,MAIA 00:26

00:26 36-44 H 8 GOOD FT by BELL,ALECIA
00:26 36-45 H 9 GOOD FT by BELL,ALECIA

TURNOVER  by O'HARE,JAMIE 00:20
00:18 STEAL  by SALYER,JODI
00:14 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by CANTWELL,ALEX 00:14
SUB OUT by LUTZ,ASHLEY 00:14

00:14 SUB IN by GREEN,COURTNI
00:14 SUB OUT by BELL,ALECIA

FOUL  by PTASINSKI,ANNA 00:03
00:03 36-46 H 10 GOOD FT by GREEN,COURTNI
00:03 36-47 H 11 GOOD FT by GREEN,COURTNI

TURNOVER  by PTASINSKI,ANNA 00:02
00:01 STEAL  by JARDINE,HANNAH

VISITORS: Lafayette Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Delaware
09:43 MISS JUMPER by JARDINE,HANNAH

-- REBOUND OFF by ENABOSI,NICOLE
FOUL  by PTASINSKI,ANNA 09:37

09:37 MISS FT by CHATMAN,SADE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:37 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by CHATMAN,SADE
MISS 3PTR by PTASINSKI,ANNA 09:21

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ERIKA
09:13 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,ERIKA

REBOUND DEF by STIPA,SAMMY --



GOOD LAYUP by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H(in the paint) 09:01 2-1 V 1
ASSIST  by O'HARE,JAMIE --

08:35 TURNOVER  by ENABOSI,NICOLE
STEAL  by O'HARE,JAMIE 08:33
TURNOVER  by STIPA,SAMMY 08:12

07:55 2-3 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by CHATMAN,SADE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H 07:37 4-3 V 1
ASSIST  by PTASINSKI,ANNA --

07:20 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,ERIKA
REBOUND DEF by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H --
TURNOVER  by O'HARE,JAMIE 06:58

06:58 SUB IN by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
06:58 SUB OUT by JARDINE,HANNAH
06:43 MISS JUMPER by CHATMAN,SADE

REBOUND DEF by LUTZ,ASHLEY --
TURNOVER  by O'HARE,JAMIE 06:31

06:29 STEAL  by ENABOSI,NICOLE
FOUL  by STIPA,SAMMY 06:28

06:28 MISS FT by ENABOSI,NICOLE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:28 MISS FT by ENABOSI,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by LUTZ,ASHLEY --
MISS LAYUP by O'HARE,JAMIE 06:13

-- REBOUND DEF by CHATMAN,SADE
05:44 4-5 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by ENABOSI,NICOLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SALYER,JODI
MISS JUMPER by O'HARE,JAMIE 05:25

05:25 BLOCK  by CHATMAN,SADE
-- REBOUND DEF by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA

05:16 TURNOVER  by BROWN,ERIKA
05:16 SUB IN by JARDINE,HANNAH
05:16 SUB IN by GREEN,COURTNI
05:16 SUB OUT by SALYER,JODI
05:16 SUB OUT by CHATMAN,SADE
04:57 FOUL  by ENABOSI,NICOLE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:57
GOOD JUMPER by PTASINSKI,ANNA 04:49 6-5 V 1

04:26 MISS LAYUP by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
REBOUND DEF by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H --
MISS JUMPER by O'HARE,JAMIE 04:07

-- REBOUND DEF by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
03:54 TURNOVER  by GREEN,COURTNI

STEAL  by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H 03:52
TURNOVER  by O'HARE,JAMIE 03:50

03:48 STEAL  by BROWN,ERIKA
03:45 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,ERIKA

REBOUND DEF by PTASINSKI,ANNA --
MISS JUMPER by PTASINSKI,ANNA 03:18

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by LUTZ,ASHLEY 03:15

03:15 SUB IN by CHATMAN,SADE
03:15 SUB IN by SALYER,JODI
03:15 SUB OUT by BROWN,ERIKA
03:15 SUB OUT by ENABOSI,NICOLE
02:58 TURNOVER  by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA

STEAL  by O'HARE,JAMIE 02:56
GOOD LAYUP by O'HARE,JAMIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:54 8-5 V 3

02:39 MISS JUMPER by CHATMAN,SADE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

02:37 SUB IN by FRIEND,HANNAH
02:37 SUB OUT by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA

TURNOVER  by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H 02:16



02:14 STEAL  by GREEN,COURTNI
02:12 8-7 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,COURTNI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PTASINSKI,ANNA 01:39
-- REBOUND DEF by FRIEND,HANNAH

01:26 MISS JUMPER by CHATMAN,SADE
REBOUND DEF by LUTZ,ASHLEY --
MISS 3PTR by PTASINSKI,ANNA 01:11

-- REBOUND DEF by JARDINE,HANNAH
FOUL  by LUTZ,ASHLEY 01:08

00:56 8-10 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,COURTNI
-- ASSIST  by JARDINE,HANNAH

GOOD LAYUP by PTASINSKI,ANNA(in the paint) 00:37 10-10
00:37 FOUL  by FRIEND,HANNAH

GOOD FT by PTASINSKI,ANNA 00:37 11-10 V 1
SUB IN by HOOD,MAIA 00:37
SUB OUT by LUTZ,ASHLEY 00:37

00:27 TURNOVER  by FRIEND,HANNAH
00:26 SUB IN by BROWN,ERIKA
00:26 SUB OUT by FRIEND,HANNAH

MISS LAYUP by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H 00:05
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ERIKA

00:00 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,ERIKA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by HOOD,MAIA 10:00
SUB OUT by LUTZ,ASHLEY 10:00
MISS JUMPER by O'HARE,JAMIE 09:30

-- REBOUND DEF by ENABOSI,NICOLE
09:12 11-13 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by JARDINE,HANNAH

-- ASSIST  by ENABOSI,NICOLE
MISS 3PTR by PTASINSKI,ANNA 08:51

-- REBOUND DEF by ENABOSI,NICOLE
08:37 MISS JUMPER by CHATMAN,SADE

REBOUND DEF by STIPA,SAMMY --
SUB IN by LUTZ,ASHLEY 08:35
SUB OUT by HOOD,MAIA 08:35
MISS JUMPER by PTASINSKI,ANNA 08:21
REBOUND OFF by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H --

08:19 FOUL  by JARDINE,HANNAH
GOOD LAYUP by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H(in the paint) 08:17 13-13
ASSIST  by O'HARE,JAMIE --

08:03 SUB IN by BELL,ALECIA
08:03 SUB IN by GREEN,COURTNI
08:03 SUB OUT by SALYER,JODI
08:03 SUB OUT by CHATMAN,SADE
07:44 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TURNOVER  by O'HARE,JAMIE 07:27
07:27 STEAL  by JARDINE,HANNAH

FOUL  by O'HARE,JAMIE 07:27
07:11 MISS 3PTR by JARDINE,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by O'HARE,JAMIE --
GOOD 3PTR by LUTZ,ASHLEY 06:52 16-13 V 3
ASSIST  by PTASINSKI,ANNA --

06:34 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,COURTNI
REBOUND DEF by LUTZ,ASHLEY --
TURNOVER  by O'HARE,JAMIE 06:23

06:23 MISS JUMPER by ENABOSI,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by O'HARE,JAMIE --
SUB IN by SNOW,ANNETTE 06:23
SUB OUT by PTASINSKI,ANNA 06:23

06:23 SUB IN by CHATMAN,SADE
06:23 SUB OUT by ENABOSI,NICOLE
05:51 FOUL  by CHATMAN,SADE



GOOD JUMPER by O'HARE,JAMIE 05:46 18-13 V 5
05:29 18-16 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by JARDINE,HANNAH

-- ASSIST  by GREEN,COURTNI
MISS JUMPER by O'HARE,JAMIE 05:04
REBOUND OFF by LUTZ,ASHLEY --
TURNOVER  by LUTZ,ASHLEY 05:02
FOUL  by O'HARE,JAMIE 04:55

04:55 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
04:48 18-18 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,ERIKA(in the paint)

SUB IN by PTASINSKI,ANNA 04:20
SUB OUT by SNOW,ANNETTE 04:20
GOOD 3PTR by STIPA,SAMMY 04:18 21-18 V 3

04:00 21-21 GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,COURTNI
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,ERIKA

03:37 FOUL  by BROWN,ERIKA
SUB IN by SNOW,ANNETTE 03:37
SUB OUT by O'HARE,JAMIE 03:37
GOOD JUMPER by STIPA,SAMMY 03:33 23-21 V 2

03:18 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,ERIKA
REBOUND DEF by LUTZ,ASHLEY --
MISS JUMPER by PTASINSKI,ANNA 03:01

-- REBOUND DEF by CHATMAN,SADE
02:35 TURNOVER  by BELL,ALECIA

STEAL  by PTASINSKI,ANNA 02:32
MISS JUMPER by SNOW,ANNETTE 02:21
REBOUND OFF by PTASINSKI,ANNA --
SUB IN by O'HARE,JAMIE 02:17
SUB OUT by STIPA,SAMMY 02:17

02:17 SUB IN by ENABOSI,NICOLE
02:17 SUB OUT by JARDINE,HANNAH

FOUL  by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H 02:12
TURNOVER  by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H 02:12
FOUL  by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H 01:58

01:58 MISS FT by CHATMAN,SADE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:58 MISS FT by CHATMAN,SADE
-- REBOUND OFF by ENABOSI,NICOLE

01:55 23-23 GOOD LAYUP by ENABOSI,NICOLE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SNOW,ANNETTE 01:36

01:32 STEAL  by BROWN,ERIKA
01:31 23-25 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,ERIKA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by O'HARE,JAMIE 01:16
-- REBOUND DEF by ENABOSI,NICOLE

01:04 23-27 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by ENABOSI,NICOLE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:59
SUB IN by STIPA,SAMMY 00:59
SUB IN by HOOD,MAIA 00:59
SUB OUT by SNOW,ANNETTE 00:59
SUB OUT by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H 00:59
TURNOVER  by HOOD,MAIA 00:51

00:51 STEAL  by ENABOSI,NICOLE
00:36 23-29 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,COURTNI(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:03
SUB IN by SNOW,ANNETTE 00:03
SUB OUT by LUTZ,ASHLEY 00:03

00:00 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,ERIKA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER  by LUTZ,ASHLEY 09:46
09:32 MISS LAYUP by ENABOSI,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by LUTZ,ASHLEY --
MISS 3PTR by LUTZ,ASHLEY 09:13
REBOUND OFF by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H --



MISS 3PTR by O'HARE,JAMIE 09:06
-- REBOUND DEF by ENABOSI,NICOLE

08:49 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,ERIKA
-- REBOUND OFF by ENABOSI,NICOLE

08:44 MISS LAYUP by ENABOSI,NICOLE
BLOCK  by LUTZ,ASHLEY 08:44
REBOUND DEF by PTASINSKI,ANNA --
MISS 3PTR by O'HARE,JAMIE 08:37

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ERIKA
FOUL  by STIPA,SAMMY 08:24

08:24 23-30 H 7 GOOD FT by CHATMAN,SADE
08:24 23-31 H 8 GOOD FT by CHATMAN,SADE

SUB IN by CANTWELL,ALEX 08:24
SUB OUT by STIPA,SAMMY 08:24

08:24 SUB IN by GREEN,COURTNI
08:24 SUB IN by BELL,ALECIA
08:24 SUB OUT by SALYER,JODI
08:24 SUB OUT by CHATMAN,SADE

GOOD JUMPER by LUTZ,ASHLEY 08:11 25-31 H 6
ASSIST  by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H --

07:47 TURNOVER  by BELL,ALECIA
MISS LAYUP by PTASINSKI,ANNA 07:33

07:33 BLOCK  by BELL,ALECIA
-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,ALECIA

07:26 25-34 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,COURTNI
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,ERIKA

07:09 FOUL  by JARDINE,HANNAH
MISS JUMPER by LUTZ,ASHLEY 06:47

06:47 BLOCK  by ENABOSI,NICOLE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by PTASINSKI,ANNA 06:43
REBOUND OFF by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H --

06:41 FOUL  by BROWN,ERIKA
06:41 SUB IN by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
06:41 SUB OUT by JARDINE,HANNAH

GOOD LAYUP by LUTZ,ASHLEY(in the paint) 06:37 27-34 H 7
ASSIST  by O'HARE,JAMIE --

06:14 27-36 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by ENABOSI,NICOLE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by O'HARE,JAMIE 05:58

05:58 BLOCK  by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:58 SUB IN by CHATMAN,SADE
05:58 SUB OUT by ENABOSI,NICOLE
05:43 FOUL  by BROWN,ERIKA

GOOD LAYUP by O'HARE,JAMIE(in the paint) 05:26 29-36 H 7
05:04 TURNOVER  by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
05:04 SUB IN by JARDINE,HANNAH
05:04 SUB IN by SALYER,JODI
05:04 SUB OUT by BROWN,ERIKA
05:04 SUB OUT by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA

TURNOVER  by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H 04:52
04:52 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
04:33 29-38 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BELL,ALECIA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H(in the paint) 04:09 31-38 H 7
ASSIST  by O'HARE,JAMIE --

03:45 31-41 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by SALYER,JODI
-- ASSIST  by BELL,ALECIA

GOOD 3PTR by PTASINSKI,ANNA 03:28 34-41 H 7
ASSIST  by O'HARE,JAMIE --

03:14 FOUL  by GREEN,COURTNI
03:14 TURNOVER  by GREEN,COURTNI

SUB IN by STIPA,SAMMY 03:14



SUB OUT by CANTWELL,ALEX 03:14
MISS JUMPER by LUTZ,ASHLEY 03:06

-- REBOUND DEF by SALYER,JODI
02:57 34-43 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by CHATMAN,SADE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SALYER,JODI
MISS 3PTR by PTASINSKI,ANNA 02:41

-- REBOUND DEF by CHATMAN,SADE
FOUL  by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H 02:38

02:38 SUB IN by ENABOSI,NICOLE
02:38 SUB OUT by JARDINE,HANNAH
02:22 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,COURTNI

-- REBOUND OFF by ENABOSI,NICOLE
02:16 MISS LAYUP by ENABOSI,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by PTASINSKI,ANNA --
MISS 3PTR by PTASINSKI,ANNA 02:10

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,ALECIA
02:01 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,COURTNI

REBOUND DEF by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H --
01:53 SUB IN by JARDINE,HANNAH
01:53 SUB IN by BROWN,ERIKA
01:53 SUB OUT by GREEN,COURTNI
01:53 SUB OUT by CHATMAN,SADE

MISS 3PTR by O'HARE,JAMIE 01:49
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ERIKA

FOUL  by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H 01:46
SUB IN by HOOD,MAIA 01:46
SUB OUT by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H 01:46

01:33 MISS 3PTR by JARDINE,HANNAH
-- REBOUND OFF by ENABOSI,NICOLE

FOUL  by STIPA,SAMMY 01:30
01:13 TURNOVER  by BROWN,ERIKA

GOOD JUMPER by O'HARE,JAMIE 00:48 36-43 H 7
FOUL  by HOOD,MAIA 00:26

00:26 36-44 H 8 GOOD FT by BELL,ALECIA
00:26 36-45 H 9 GOOD FT by BELL,ALECIA

TURNOVER  by O'HARE,JAMIE 00:20
00:18 STEAL  by SALYER,JODI
00:14 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by CANTWELL,ALEX 00:14
SUB OUT by LUTZ,ASHLEY 00:14

00:14 SUB IN by GREEN,COURTNI
00:14 SUB OUT by BELL,ALECIA

FOUL  by PTASINSKI,ANNA 00:03
00:03 36-46 H 10 GOOD FT by GREEN,COURTNI
00:03 36-47 H 11 GOOD FT by GREEN,COURTNI

TURNOVER  by PTASINSKI,ANNA 00:02
00:01 STEAL  by JARDINE,HANNAH
10:00 SUB IN by BELL,ALECIA
10:00 SUB OUT by CHATMAN,SADE
09:42 MISS LAYUP by ENABOSI,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H --
TURNOVER  by STIPA,SAMMY 09:36

09:36 SUB IN by CHATMAN,SADE
09:36 SUB OUT by BELL,ALECIA
09:25 36-50 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by JARDINE,HANNAH

-- ASSIST  by SALYER,JODI
GOOD 3PTR by O'HARE,JAMIE 09:08 39-50 H 11
FOUL  by LUTZ,ASHLEY 08:51

08:51 MISS FT by ENABOSI,NICOLE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:51 39-51 H 12 GOOD FT by ENABOSI,NICOLE
08:51 SUB IN by GREEN,COURTNI



08:51 SUB OUT by SALYER,JODI
TURNOVER  by O'HARE,JAMIE 08:32

08:30 STEAL  by BROWN,ERIKA
08:26 MISS 3PTR by JARDINE,HANNAH

-- REBOUND OFF by CHATMAN,SADE
08:20 39-53 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by CHATMAN,SADE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H 07:57
07:56 STEAL  by ENABOSI,NICOLE
07:52 39-55 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,COURTNI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ENABOSI,NICOLE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:40
GOOD LAYUP by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H(in the paint) 07:28 41-55 H 14
ASSIST  by O'HARE,JAMIE --

07:10 FOUL  by ENABOSI,NICOLE
07:10 TURNOVER  by ENABOSI,NICOLE

MISS 3PTR by PTASINSKI,ANNA 07:03
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ERIKA

06:47 MISS LAYUP by CHATMAN,SADE
BLOCK  by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H 06:47
REBOUND DEF by LUTZ,ASHLEY --
GOOD 3PTR by PTASINSKI,ANNA 06:32 44-55 H 11
ASSIST  by O'HARE,JAMIE --

06:10 44-57 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,ERIKA(in the paint)
FOUL  by STIPA,SAMMY 06:10

06:10 44-58 H 14 GOOD FT by BROWN,ERIKA
06:10 SUB IN by BELL,ALECIA
06:10 SUB OUT by JARDINE,HANNAH

MISS 3PTR by PTASINSKI,ANNA 06:04
REBOUND OFF by O'HARE,JAMIE --
GOOD LAYUP by O'HARE,JAMIE(in the paint) 05:58 46-58 H 12

05:47 46-60 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,ERIKA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H 05:28

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by LUTZ,ASHLEY 05:25

05:13 TURNOVER  by BROWN,ERIKA
05:13 SUB IN by SALYER,JODI
05:13 SUB OUT by BROWN,ERIKA
05:07 FOUL  by ENABOSI,NICOLE
04:59 FOUL  by GREEN,COURTNI

MISS FT by O'HARE,JAMIE 04:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by O'HARE,JAMIE 04:59

-- REBOUND DEF by CHATMAN,SADE
04:55 TURNOVER  by CHATMAN,SADE

STEAL  by O'HARE,JAMIE 04:54
04:54 FOUL  by SALYER,JODI

GOOD FT by O'HARE,JAMIE 04:54 47-60 H 13
MISS FT by O'HARE,JAMIE 04:54

-- REBOUND DEF by SALYER,JODI
04:36 MISS JUMPER by CHATMAN,SADE

REBOUND DEF by PTASINSKI,ANNA --
MISS JUMPER by LUTZ,ASHLEY 04:25

-- REBOUND DEF by ENABOSI,NICOLE
FOUL  by STIPA,SAMMY 04:21
SUB IN by CANTWELL,ALEX 04:21
SUB OUT by STIPA,SAMMY 04:21

04:03 47-62 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by ENABOSI,NICOLE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by CANTWELL,ALEX 03:48
REBOUND OFF by CANTWELL,ALEX --
MISS LAYUP by O'HARE,JAMIE 03:39

-- REBOUND DEF by CHATMAN,SADE
03:37 SUB IN by JARDINE,HANNAH



03:37 SUB OUT by CHATMAN,SADE
FOUL  by O'HARE,JAMIE 03:24

03:24 MISS FT by BROWN,ERIKA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:24 MISS FT by BROWN,ERIKA
REBOUND DEF by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H --
TURNOVER  by PTASINSKI,ANNA 03:11

02:43 47-64 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,ERIKA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by O'HARE,JAMIE 02:26

02:24 STEAL  by BELL,ALECIA
02:22 MISS LAYUP by BELL,ALECIA

-- REBOUND OFF by GREEN,COURTNI
02:17 47-66 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,COURTNI(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by O'HARE,JAMIE 01:48
01:48 STEAL  by JARDINE,HANNAH

SUB IN by RIBARICH,ANGELA 01:48
SUB OUT by OTTEWILL-SOULSBY,H 01:48

01:48 SUB IN by FRIEND,HANNAH
01:48 SUB IN by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
01:48 SUB IN by BROWN,ERIKA
01:48 SUB OUT by GREEN,COURTNI
01:48 SUB OUT by BELL,ALECIA

FOUL  by LUTZ,ASHLEY 01:33
01:33 MISS FT by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:33 47-67 H 20 GOOD FT by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA

SUB IN by SNOW,ANNETTE 01:33
01:33 SUB IN by SEARS,ALEXIS
01:33 SUB IN by TAYLOR,CHASTITY
01:33 SUB IN by CHATMAN,SADE
01:33 SUB IN by BELL,ALECIA
01:33 SUB OUT by SALYER,JODI
01:33 SUB OUT by ENABOSI,NICOLE

MISS 3PTR by PTASINSKI,ANNA 01:13
-- REBOUND DEF by FRIEND,HANNAH

01:09 TURNOVER  by FRIEND,HANNAH
SUB IN by HOOD,MAIA 01:09
SUB OUT by LUTZ,ASHLEY 01:09
MISS LAYUP by O'HARE,JAMIE 00:51

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,CHASTITY
00:24 MISS JUMPER by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA

REBOUND DEF by O'HARE,JAMIE --
MISS LAYUP by O'HARE,JAMIE 00:15

00:15 BLOCK  by NICHOLAS,MAKEDA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by PTASINSKI,ANNA 00:13
REBOUND OFF by HOOD,MAIA --
MISS 3PTR by O'HARE,JAMIE 00:07
REBOUND OFF by HOOD,MAIA --
MISS JUMPER by O'HARE,JAMIE 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


